STOCKTON CITY COUNCIL

AWARD A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO THE HACH COMPANY FOR WATER UTILITY INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES

The Municipal Utilities Department (MUD) provides drinking water service to Stockton residents through an extensive water production and distribution system; and

The Delta Water Treatment Plant (DWTP) site requires an instrument services firm to maintain the analytical equipment that contributes to providing safe and reliable drinking water to the City of Stockton water customers; and

The equipment calibrations must be done to meet regulatory permit requirements established by the State Water Board; and

The MUD staff recommends an award of a professional service agreement to the Hach Company in the not-to-exceed amount of \$82,145.61; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Professional Services Agreement for instrumentation services, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$82,145.61, between the City of Stockton and the Hach Company is hereby awarded, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute the same, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 1 and incorporated by this reference.
- 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to take whatever actions are necessary and appropriate to carry out the purpose and intent of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED	September 15, 2020 .
ATTEST:	MICHAEL D. TUBBS Mayor of the City of Stockton
ELIZA R. GARZA, CMC City Clerk of the City of Stockton	